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Sainsburys Active Kids Vouchers

We will be collecting Sainsburys Active Kids vouchers again this year.  Please can 

you drop your vouichers in to the school office or hand them to your child’s Class 

Teacher.  We will be collecting these vouchers up until the 26th May 2017.

Key Dates for Week 5

Please find below some of the key dates for Week 4 of this term:

Tuesday 31st January – 5M Roman Experience Day

Wednesday 1st February @ 2.45pm – 4BH Class Assembly 

(Doors will open at 2.30pm)

School Car Park

Despite repeated requests there are still parents/caregivers consistently using the car 

park at both drop off and collection times.  Please note that there is 

no parent/caregiver parking on the school site at any time.  

This is imperative as the building work has now recommenced and will involve having 

heavy plant on site, a large number of deliveries as well as extended hours of 

working.  

To ensure the safety of our pupils we must ask that our parents/caregivers continue to 

park outside the school gates and to walk to school wherever possible.

LPA Valentines Disco

The LPA will be holding their Valentines Disco on Friday 10th February from 7.00pm to 

9.00pm.  Tickets will be charged at £4.00 per person and will be on sale outside the 

school office at 3.15pm each day of the week before the event.

Handwriting Workshop

Thank you to all of our parents who 

attended this session. For those that 

were not able to make it the slides can 

be found on our website by following 

this link:www.lowbrookacademy.co.uk/

Workshops.aspx

http://www.lowbrookacademy.co.uk/Workshops.aspx
http://www.lowbrookacademy.co.uk/Workshops.aspx
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Special Mentions

KS2 Special Mentions for the week commencing 23rd January 2017

EY1I – Miss Iasi

EY1W – Mrs West

1B – Miss Bourne

1M – Mr Moore

Gabriel – for a huge improvement in his handwriting.

Eloisa – for working hard to improve her maths and achieving a high level.  Great improvement overall.

2B – Mr Bhadye

Tabiana and Samuel – for excellent progress in their times tables.

2W – Miss Wetherell

Lily-Rose – for an excellent and noticeable improvement in her enthusiasm and participation in class 

discussions.

Olivia M – for an excellent mark in her recent science assessment.

3G – Mrs Garland

Kassra – for making a super effort to improve his handwriting.

Bethany – for making a super effort to improve her spelling.

3M – Miss Mill

Alex, Oliver and Jessica – for doing a marvellous job on their homework over the weekend.

4BH – Mrs Brown and Mrs Herr

Stephen - for effort and excellence in Dance.

Luca – for superb oracy skills displayed in Assembly practice.

5M – Mr Morgan 

Lily K – for a super Big Write.

Ronnie – for excellent effort and behaviour.

6G – Mrs Gallop

Summer – for a very detailed Biography of a child in 6G.

Elsa – for working really hard on her presentation.



  
 

SCHOOL TERM DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017/2018 
School Year (195 days) 

Autumn 2017 
 
Term 1 (35 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Monday 4th September 2017 
Term ends on:   Friday 20th October 2017 
 
October Holiday:   Monday 23rd October 2017 to Friday 27th October 2017 
 
Term 2 (37 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Monday 30th October 2017 
Term ends on:   Tuesday 19th December 2017 
 
Christmas Holiday:   Wednesday 20th December 2017 to Tuesday 2rd January 2018 
 
Spring 2018 
 
Term 3 (28 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Wednesday 3rd January 2018 
Term ends on:   Friday 9th February 2018 
 
February Holiday:   Monday 12th February 2018 to Friday 16th February 2018 
 
Term 4 (29 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Monday 19th February 2018 
Term ends on:   Thursday 29th March 2018 
 
Spring Holiday:   Friday 30th March 2018 to Friday 13th April 2018 

(Good Friday –30th March 2018; Easter Monday – 2nd April 2018) 
Summer 2018 
 
Term 5 (29 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Monday 16th April 2018 
Term ends on:   Friday 25th May 2018 
 
May Holiday:    Monday 28th May 2018 to Friday 1st June 2018 
 
Term 6 (37 days) 
 
Term starts on:   Monday 4th June 2018 
Term ends on:   Tuesday 24th July 2018 

Wednesday 25th, Thursday 26th, Friday 27th, Monday 30th July and 
Tuesday 31st July (INSET) 


